pro-forma financial information has been prepared are set out in the Company’s financial
statements for the full year ended 30 June 2018. A copy of the Company’s financial
statements for the full year ended 30 June 2018 can be viewed on the ASX platform (ticker:
GML). The pro-forma consolidated balance sheet is presented in abbreviated form and does
not contain all the disclosures that are usually found in financial statements prepared in
accordance with the Corporations Act. This information is not represented as being indicative
of the Company’s views on its future financial condition and/or performance.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared for illustrative purposes only, to show the
impact on the 31 June 2018 balance sheet of the net proceeds of approximately $15 from the
Offer, taking into account completion of the Placement and assuming the Offer is fully
subscribed.

The pro forma balance sheet is not intended to be a statement of the Company's current
financial position.

The pro forma balance sheet has not been subject to audit.

  Page 25 of 50

Audited Full

Year
30 June 2018

Pro–forma
(Placement
and Offer)

Pro–forma
(Post

Placement
and Offer)

  A$ A$ A$
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,612,040 1,389,605 3,001,645
Receivables 151,405   151,405
Total current assets 1,763,445 1,389,605 3,153,050
Non-current assets
Financial assets - deposits 29,154   29,154
Financial assets – available for sale 423,556   423,556
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 5,029,385   5,029,385
Property, plant and equipment 2,069   2,069
Total non-current assets 5,484,164 - 5,484,164
Total assets 7,247,609 1,389,605 8,637,214
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 507,847   507,847
Loans and borrowings -   -
Provisions for employee benefits 16,568   16,568
Total current liabilities 524,415 - 524,415
Non-current liabilities
Provisions for employee benefits 12,197   12,197
Total non-current liabilities 12,197 - 12,197
Total liabilities 536,612 - 536,612
Net assets (Liabilities) 6,710,996 1,389,604 8,100,601
Equity
Issued Capital 34,882,059 1,389,605 36,271,664
Shared based payment reserve 311,952   311,952
Accumulated losses (28,483,015)   (28,483,015)
Total equity 6,710,996 1,389,605 8,100,601

Other than as set out in the pro-forma, the pro-forma balance sheet does not include any
movement since 30 June 2018 and Shareholders should take into account the Company’s
announcements released to the market after this date when evaluating the movements in the
Company’s financial position and the effect of the Offer.

4.4 Effect on capital structure

The principal effect of the Offer, assuming all New Shares offered under this Prospectus are
issued, will be to increase the number of Shares currently on issue by 1,000.

  Page 26 of 50

The effect of the Offer on the Company’s capital structure as at the date of this Prospectus will